constituted Committee of Directors thereof to exercise its powers including powers conferred 
under this resolution), subject to consent from the Bankers if any required, the consent and 
approval of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board to create, 
offer, issue and allot up 18,96,614 (Eighteen Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred 
Fourteen Only) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of ₹1/- (Rupee One only) each at a 
price of ₹ 296/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Ninety Six Only) (including a premium of ₹295/- 
each) per Equity Share, which is not less than the floor price determined in accordance with 
Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, aggregating up to ₹ 56,14,00,000/- (Fifty Six 
Crores Fourteen Lakhs Only), from time to time, in one or more tranches, to the persons as 
listed in the table below (“Proposed Allottees”), including to the promoter and promoter 
group of the Company, as per the particulars set out below, by way of preferential issue on